FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

PLRUA Institut of	a coorizable crime recorts	schunder nectron 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
The state of the s	a should had	(A) C 1 1-1-1-1 (a) 00 00 100 hor
MACIBERTAL EXECUSE	exclusions 46 A(4)	Sections iv) Other acts & Sections
5) Act 1909	Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
e) General Diary Referen	co: Entry Na 10:	iv) Other acts & Sections 5.5 Time 21:05 km. Onte 23/09/23 Time 20:15 km.
b) Occurrence of Offerez	Day Saturday	One 23/09/23 Time 20:15 km.
all benicoso notesmolal (23/09/102	23 Time 21:05 M. GD No. 1055 at the P.S.
Type of Information: Mis	white	en
Please of Cocumence on	Conclus sed Distance from	MPS Approx. 200 min. worth side from PS,
b) Address Mea	or STPS gate	MO. 2. STPS township. PS-Santaldih, Best No JL-65, Sochal-Deolo.
- NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		ename of P.S. District
Complainent / Informant		
11 Name: 5.1.	Tapan Tew	avy
of Famors included by	ms ms	400
a) Date / Year of larts	of santaldih	Lod d) Nationality Indian Durules
Document of the second of the	Mark Co. Upo u novo missoria	of the barriousts
(Attach separate sheet,		
(in the second	Er overeigher war en jager.	101/ Carain
		Anit Chorain
		Sto Ohisen Gorain
		vill - Manki Basti (Namo Para)
		of a label
		DS- Santaldik
		pist. Purulia
		Jinformarit
(b) 750 ML, - 01	enterdisvolved (Alleob se Rc. (C) 130ML,-05Rc US 13Rc. 375ML ;	eparate sheet, if required): 1) McDowell NO.1. (a) 375 ML 03 P.C. 2) McDoWell NO.1 Rum, (b) 180ML. 10RC, (b) 750ML et P.C. 3ach.
		as noted above.
L Total value of pay offer		Note as of C
. Inquest report LID Ca		
L FIR Contents: (Fullado	sopasate steady, il zequir	- treated as E.S.R. is alteched here with
	which has been	- Wheater as F.I.R. 10- alteched here with
		la risi
		23/09
		minission of offence(s) wis 46 A(c) of Bengal excesse Lot
Action taken : Since The	nor eiseven fungen erveris eon	mmission of offence(s) wis 46 A(C) of Server
	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	
A	tanga sala ini ng mping mping na mang ng mping na mang ng mping na mang na mang na mang na mang na mang na mang	nigure clad ASI Rabindranath Basar of Sanhidih 19 to take up to
registered the case and	book up the investigation	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over
restration residence of the	0 4	GII DONNE OF JUNE OF THE COLUMN T
Comptainant/informant		provided and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	L L	tardin P.S. Signature of Yo Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with stPurulia
The Thomas	Inspec	tardin P.S. ignature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Sundaldih &	San	Burulla Signature of the Unicer-in-Unailde, Police States
- 1111 Pr	S i Dis	Nome SUTIT RUMAR MAJHI
20103125	3	Name SUTIT KUMAR MATHT. Name ST of Santucik & Dort Dunche
50.5 (a. a. b.)	3	Rank ST of Sales 23/09/2023
Signsture/Thumb impress	SIGHT OF A	ast. 23/07/2022

the Complainant/informant:

To, The Inspector In-charge, Santaldih P.S. Dist. -Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 1052, Dated 23.09.2023.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against accused Anil Gorain (26 Yrs) S/O - Dhiren Gorain of Vill. - Kanki Basti, PS - Santaldih, Dist- Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named as Anil Gorain (26 Yrs) S/O – Dhiren Gorain of Vill. – Kanki Basti, PS –Santaldih, Dist- Purulia along with seizure – list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that today (23.09.2023) at 19.55 hrs, in course of spl. mobile duty at PS area vide Santaldih PS GDE No. 1052, dt. 23.09.2023 & CC no. 3086/23 dt. 23.09.2023, I received a source information that the above noted person was carrying foreign liquor and Country spirit liquor illegally in a bag from Ambagan towards STPS gate no. 1 under Santaldih PS with an object to sale at his shop at near STPS gate no. 1. I informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for Kanki bazar to workout the information, I had been to the STPS gate no. 2, P.S. – Santaldih and found that the above noted person is carrying foreign liquor & country spirit in a bag. I detained him and asked about the said foreign liquor & country spirit and requested to produce any valid document regarding it, but he failed to produce it as well as any valid reason regarding its carrying. He disclosed his name and identity as noted above and as well as admitted that he carried the foreign liquor & country spirit for selling at his shop at near STPS gate no. 1. However, I along with said accused started a search inside the bag of Anil Gorain and found the following item in the said bag -

- 1) McDowell No. 1, Original -
 - (a) 375 ML 03 Pc, (b) 750 ML 01 Pc, (c) 180 ML 05 Pc
 - (01 Pc taken as sample)
- 2) McDowell No. 1, Rum -
 - (a) 180 ML 10 Pc, (b) 750 ML 01 Pc,
 - (01 Pc taken as sample)
- 3) Dil Khus 13 Pc (375 ML each).

(one Pc taken as sample)

I interrogated him about the purpose of the carrying and possessing such liquors. He replied it was the business of him. However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 20.15 hrs and 20.35 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the foreign liquor illegally without any valid papers in his shop has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused at 20.45 hrs accordingly after maintaining all arresting guidelines.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Anil Gorain (26 Yrs) S/O – Dhiren Gorain of Vill. – Kanki Basti, PS –Santaldih, Dist- Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

Received on 22/09/2023
at 21:05 hm, and started
Santwolk PS. Case no 60/23
Od 23/09/23. U/S 46A(c) of B.E. Det 1909

Your's faithfully,

(Tapan Tewary)

SI of Police

Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia. Dt- 23/09/2023